% fF K M / PARTS LIST

4

25| INDEX PAGE

01. Ap8ikRE
ARM BED AND IT’S ACCESSORIES 01

02. BREEFERE
PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM 03

03. RV MEHEEEIZE
TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 05

04. HE47B )1 BERERE
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM 07

05. R, b BIHEE
UPPER & MAIN SHAFT TRANSMISSION MECHANISM 09

06. Fikwl. BUARHERE
LOWER FEED & THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM 11

07.1 Hiwkk. i CapERE
ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM 13

07.2 Fwek. BISHHERS (hERD
ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM 15

08. AilEENLAY
RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM 17

09. 1 Bt st
SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM 19

09.2 HEtr et GEfd)
SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM 21

10, RUBF A2 32 J b BERLAS
DOUBLE NEEDLE LEFT SIDE BRACKET & CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM—— 23

11, BUEHBIEHLA
DOUBLE NEEDLE REVERSE STITCHING MECHANISM 25

12 FaErgp
ACCESSORIES 27

13. EeiEEE
ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG 29

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com * www.merrow.com



01 Afékéfs ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES
108-1(2X)

114B-1 (5X)
114B-2 (3X)

151-2

151-1

r i
| 3"
966-3 (2x)
|
| @55

5—128 (2%)
966-2 (2x)
- - _ _
122—¢D 956-6 "
) 956-1
956-4
— N 148 (2X

957-1 (2X) v

956-55*
/‘L 964 56-3
P 956

ol S—957-2(2X)
9698,

961 -
B0102— ’ 3
61-1(2X)

149 (2X

138 139

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



From the library o

[ Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com * www.m

01. RN ZALEEHYN Arm bed and it’ s accessories
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. i fParthame 13-1¢ [ 13-2¢ [ 14-1C[ T4-2C
101 505954 GB/T 70.1 A 7S A [E A S MR ETMS X 16 Ok 2B) 1 1 1 1
102 505749 GB/T 70. 1 PR 7S A A S AZATM5 X 45 1 1 1 1
103 930800210 T4-103 I =5 1 1 1 1 WA
104 517883 GB/T 70.2 DA 7S H1 T [ S EAT M4 X 8 (4 9 9 7 7
105 930800142 9608-SDF005 A LB iR 1 1 0 0 W
105X 930800214 T4-105 LRI iR 0 0 1 1 I
106 930800215 T3-106 IR 1 1 0 0 W
106X 930800209 T4-106 HLFE 4Lt 0 0 1 1 I
107A 930000055 9922BFT-01-107A KB IR 1 1 0 0 W
108-1 S17884 GB/T 70.2 A 7S AT [ S EATMB X 10 (BEER) 2 2 2 2
109A 155211002 591-122A R FERE 1 1 1 1
110 155213004 591-403 o 2R g A 1 1 1 1
114B 15523012300 T3-SK114A-HL AL ar) 1 1 0 0
114X 15553002900 | T4-SK114A-HL AL Crn) 0 0 1 1
114M-1 15523012400 | T3-114M-HL e LI NG ) 1 1 0 0
114M-2 15553002800 | T4-114AJ-HL L BEERE S QP 0 0 1 1
114B-1 505955 GB/T 70.1 PR 7S A A S BRETMB X 20 5 5 2 2
114B-2 S05749 GB/T 70. 1 P 7S A A S IR AT M5 X 45 0 0 3 3
115 15521300500 [9910-008 FLRATAAE (FrIghE) 1 1 1 1
116 NO1104 GB/T 6170. 1 N HIERRM6 1 1 1 1
119 155211039 591-133 s 1 1 1 1
120 155222016 9618-120 JE 55 1 1 1 1
121 15593000700 | JK-6671-965 R A B SR TF A 1 1 0 0
122 1552N513059 JY-SH120508 A N R SM5X8 2 2 0 0
127A 155212004 591-126 H A 1 1 1 1
128 S05962 GB/T 70. 1 7S A AT S IRETME X 12 2 2 2 2
130 1550NS11001 9910-022 —FFRESLIR22M5 X 10 4 4 4 4
131 S05962 GB/T 70. 1 7S A AT S IRETME X 12 3 3 3 3
131A 155212042 591-123 JER A A 1 1 1 1
131-1 505961 GB/T 70. 1 N 7S F TR SL AT M6 X 10 (R BB) 3 3 3 3
1328 155212005 9922BFT-1020B R 1 1 1 1
136 1552NS30001  |591-553B yavil:das 2 1 1 2
138A 15523000100 591-1006 6 B FUR ) (2L 1 1 1 1
1458 15520200700 591-7J02-001 [ 6 K (AHA) 1 1 1 1
147 155212008 591-1016 o7 5 i 1 1 1 1
148 W01146 GB/T 95 “FIAPEMS 3 3 3 3
149 505959 GB/T 70.1 A 7S A A S BRETMB X 8 2 2 2 2
151X 15523012200 T4-151G WLEAT 4 (ZE3D 1 1 0 0
151 15553003000 T4-151S HLSAT A CBib) 0 0 1 1
151-1 505941 GB/T 170. 1 7S A A L IRETM3 X 6 1 1 1 1
151-2 505942 GB/T 70.1 7S A A S R ETMB X 8 1 1 1 1
151-3 W01144 GB/T 95 PR PEIM3 2 2 2 2
B0102 950800235 S7-91-7J02 {3145 s BT R 0 0 1 1
956 155209018 9618-956 TERKER 0 0 1 1
956-1 510073 GB/T 80 PA 7S A i e MR ETMA X 16 (R EB)] 0 0 1 1
956-2 NO1103 GB/T 6170 N FIERRM4 0 0 1 1
956-3 155226009 9618-956-3 PR A A 0 0 1 1
956-4 155227004 335-140 R 0 0 1 1
956-5 510080 GB/T 80 PA 7 A T i 25 MR TMB X 6 0 0 1 1
956-6 $10074 GB/T 80 PR 7S S 1T i 5 R TMA X 4 0 0 1 1
957 155212038 9618-957A (4530 T 1 0 0 1 1
957-1 512029 GB/T 70.3 7S TR IZETMS X 10 0 0 2 2
957-2 505938 GB/T 70.1 7SS BT S R ETM3 X 14 0 0 2 2
957-3 001151 GB/T 3452. 1 OGR4 B8 X 1. 8 0 0 1 1
961 155008007 9910-250G SEIR 0 0 1 1
961-1 1550NS14001 9910-094 DA 7S A 1 ity 5 MR T 0 0 2 2
964 155202019 9618-964 e e 0 0 1 1
B0101 950800219 T6-7]01 (B4 F A 0 0 1 1
9658-01  |155744001 S5-0965-01 BISET L 0 0 1 1
965802 |15574400200  [S5-0965-02 JEEIRF A 0 0 1 1
965B-03  |155226010 9618-965B-03 SEH 0 0 1 1
965B-04 155227011 9618-965B-04 JEH# 0 0 1 1
965B-05 | 155208001 591-239 i Pl 0 0 1 1
965B-06  [S10074 GB/T 80 P 7S A 1T ity 5 R T M X 4 0 0 1 1
965B-07  |155209020 9618-965B-07 B (S $8) 0 0 1 1
965B-08  |N01105 GB/T 6170. 1 7N AIZREM3 0 0 2 2
965B-09  [wo1144 GB/T 95 T3 0 0 1 1
965B-10  |S17902 1507380-2-2011 7SS I S HOZETM3 X 16 (BEER)] 0 0 1 1
9668 155505009 T6-966 BISEEAT 0 0 1 1
966-1 505951 GB/T 70.1 A 7S A A S BATMB X 10 0 0 1 1
966-2 504234 GB/T818 B AEIZAT MAX 14 0 0 2 2
966-3 W01145 GB/T 95 FER M4 CR ) 0 0 2 2
966-4 NO1103 GB/T 6170. 1 N H R RRM4 0 0 2 2
969B 15523001300 [591-562 BEITER 0 0 1 1
e

rrow.com



02 ERFEHERE PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

%Lzou
@—202—1

203-1

e
/ L (e aons o
S
[aN]

Q %

4109aN 214900 Ar
Hxx

25

Accessories

@
21601+

Accessorie

237 (2X)

XD A\NT 8 X -
NERTTIDN N N \oN N ™ I~
\ AN
\ )
2\ B
AN 2
w ,/, 7/,
N \ @
\ o ™
\,
\
,/

228

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



02. NI ZELEHY] Presser foot bar mechanism

F5 |5 FHES T4 FRPar tName BB EArt. Py
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. T3-1C| T3-2C | T4-1C|T4-2C
201 1550NS11002 9910-119 —FIkIR 1 1 0 0
202 155211005 9910-118 — ISk R R 22 1 1 0 0
203 155212009 9910-117 I R 1 1 0 0
204 155003001 9910-124 i P EE 1 1 0 0
205 $10080 GB/T 80 A 7N S M iy B T R TMB X 6 1 1 0 0
201-1 155544001 S7-0205 AR R e 0 0 1 1
202-1 1555NS16001  [S7-0202 e EH W 0 0 1 1
203-1 155527001 S7-0203 5 0 0 1 1
205-1 S10079 GB/T 78 P 7N A B T R ETMB X 5 1 1 1 1
206 155001001 9910-126 e [ g 1 1 1 1
207 1550NS14001  [9910-094 DA 7N A iy 5 0 MR ET 2 2 2 2
208 155003002 9910-127 EETEY 1 1 1 1
210 155009001 9910-133 P 1 1 1 1
210-1 $10081 GB/T 80 P 7S A 1113 B GE R ATMB X 8 1 1 1 1
211 155201004 591-211 KO F 1 0 1 0
212 155201005 9910-050 AC AT R 1 1 1 1
213 1550NS11012  [9910-051 - [ SRR 22 1 1 1 1
214 155027001 9910-130 L 1 1 1 1
215 155009002 9910-131 Thi4t e 1 1 1 1
216 155228010 9922BFT-216 R 1 1 1 1
217 1552NS12002 9910-132 LAyl ¥4 1 1 1 1
218 155202001 9922BFT-02-218 JE 1 0 1 0
218-1 1550NS15001  |9922BFT-218-1 WET 1 0 1 0
219 1550NS11003 9910-121 —F A SR 22 1 1 1 1
220 155027002 9910-122 R 1 1 1 1
221 155004001 9910-123 PRt 1 1 1 1
222 $10080 GB/T 80 P 7S A 1113 5% E R4 TMBX6 1 1 1 1
223 930000148 9910-114 JEAESEAT 1 1 1 1 I
224 155203001 9922-02-224 JERRPRATEE 1 1 1 1
226 155201006 591-226 JERRSRT 2% 1 1 1 1
228A 155002001 9910-148 JE A il 1 1 1 1
228-1 H03066 GB/T 894. 1 R4 12 1 1 1 1
229 155028001 9910-147-1 YA 7 (2. 3mm) 1 1 1 1
231 155012001 9910-143 FEE A AR 1 1 1 1
232 155227003 801-076 RN 1 1 1 1
233 155012002 9910-145 P AR 1 1 1 1
234 155227001 9910-120 JH 5 AT AT 1 1 1 1
235 S05952 GB/T 70.1 7S S AT S I ETME X 12 2 2 2 2
236 $12031 GB/T 79 P 7S A LA B 4 S MR TM6 X 30 1 1 1 1
236-1 509157 GB/T 79 P 7S A AT 3 4 S MR ETM6 X 35 1 1 1 1
237 NO1104 GB/T 6170. 1 INSHIRREMG 2 2 2 2
238 H05026 GB/T 896 TF 44 R4 1 1 1 1
239 S05967 GB/T 70.1 PR /S A AT S R AT M6 X 8 1 1 1 1
240 155004003 9910-147 bR EA 1 1 1 1
241 155202002 591-224 JERE ST 1 1 1 1
242 155208001 591-239 el 1 1 1 1
243 $10074 GB/T 80 PR 7S A 11Tt 5 R T MA X 4 1 1 1 1
244 $10080 GB/T 80 PR 7S A 11T 5 R ETMB X 6 2 2 2 2
246 155211012 9618-246 £ JR-16. 2 1 1 1 1
247 W01145 GB/T 95 PB4 (R ) 2 2 2 2
248 S05949 GB/T 70.1 P 7S A AT S R ETMA X 8 (e 22) 2 2 2 2
249 155211010 591-857 T4 1 1 1 1
250 155202020 9910-125 JEAE ODUER) 0 1 0 1
251 155303001 9920-128-1 IERHE AT R () 0 1 0 1
252 S10080 GB/T 80 P 7S £ 1113 R TE R ETMB X 6 0 1 0 1
253 155301003 9920-129-1 R R T R ORUED) 0 1 0 1
254 155301005 591-254 R i 4 - 510 0 1 0 1
255 1553NS11002  [9910-017 — Rk IR 2 0 1 0 1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com * www.merrow.com



s
s
_____ r____?)jllﬁ/,/ ’//,/
r —II 357 dy d

03 RV LT B i 5l S 1L
TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

305——
305X

339
S 7
340(3)(%%9 Qb 332;@@/
é | v
341 ’////

<

Bﬁ% II35§§S_"" |

|
SKog1 Il 3561 )

|
|
|
|
!
i

SK019

306—@;’§\; “

.
A
A
-
7
7
e

SK02

SK022 é '
<L Q?@st
De—5K023(2x)  SKO3]

SKO18 SKO17

e

K018 '1
K021

&
B0302
At gt

Fﬁﬁﬂ# 1
{DOUBLE NEEDLE

|
|
. NEEDLE | |
B A SINGLE NEEDLE | |
IR 1] |
I |
I e 1 =2 L324 I
3 ! 2 mh
| 2 i = I -
| B 1 =1 332
o= N &2
| & B o el
| K2 3501 [ a2
| |
LB 1 I
: f : —
- /
| ¥ A e
| | D i | 323 T 317
! 35211 | !
| 3511 | |
| I |
| Il |
| |
| |
| |
L -

SINGLE NEEDLEJ

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



03. RFFAMERSIEVM=831 (—) Z{4H40 Take—up lever & needle bar rocking mechanism
F5 |5 FHES T4 FRPar tName BB EArt. &
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. T3-1C| T3-2C | T4-1C|T4-2C
303 $10081 GB/T 80 P 7N A 1T 3 5 A8 B TMB X 8 2 2 2 2
305 15523800200  [591-305-00 BB R RPN (F341) 1 0 1 0
305X 15523800100  [591-305 RFEEAE W) (BHH) 0 1 0 1
306 155009003 9910-086 LR CES 1 1 1 1
308A 15512400100  [9910-109A FMREE AL (D23) 1 0 1 0
308B 15512400200  [9922BFT-308A R B A (D24) 1 0 1 0
310 155012008 9910-168 # (2. Omm) 0 2 0 2
311A S05952 GB/T 70. 1 P 7S A AT S BRETMB X 12 1 0 0 0
311 S05964 GB/T 70.1 PN A AT S B2 TM6 X 16 (% ) 2 1 0 0
312 155201007 591-312 BTk 1 0 0 0
313 S05953 GB/T 70. 1 7S F IR AE S BRETMB X 14 1 0 0 0
314 H03070 GB/T 894. 1 HHPIPE 24 1 0 0 0
315 155205012 591-315 LR 1 0 0 0
320 1552NS13006  [591-320B R WRET 1 0 0 0
321 155024001 9910-159 %l 7K (BN242810) 1 0 0 0
322 155209001 591-322 EEE L 1 0 0 0
323B 155209008 591-323B Y ST ) PR 1 0 0 0
323B-1 155212010 591-323B-1 [i] 5 B 1 0 0 0
323B-2 155227004 335-140 RS 1 0 0 0
323B-3 $17895 GB/T 70.2 A 7S £ T [ S RETM3 X 6 2 0 0 0
324 155201010 9922BFT-03-324 WHHL R 1 1 0 0
324-1 $10080 GB/T 80 P 7S 1 11T 3 5 A8 B TMB X 6 1 1 0 0
SK032 15550500300  [S7-0301 FRENEAT L 0 0 1 1
SK003 155501018 T4-SK003 EHE R 0 0 1 1
SK002 155530016 T6-SK002-QX EFE L (ZAR) 0 0 1 1
SK001 S05952 GB/T70. 1 AN A (BT SR AR ATME X 12 0 0 6 6
328 155026001 9910-136 ] 5 (5 4 1 0 0 0
329 155024002 9910-137 %l 7K (BN081110) 1 0 0 0
331 155008001 9910-106 [i] 58 1 1 1 1
332 1550NS14001 (9910094 PR 7N A 1T X B T 1 1 1 1
335A 15520101100  [9910-03-00 E AL (BEE) 1 1 1 !
336 155023001 9910-087B AR 1 1 1 1
337 155009004 9910-087 EF RS A 1 1 1 L
338 1550NS11013  [9910-088 — AR SKIRET () 2 2 3 2
339 155023002 9910-101A AR 1 1 1 1
340 155012017 9910-099 TR EAR 3 3 3 3
341 1550NS11013  [9910-088 — RSk IR 22 (J5) 1 1 1 L
341-1 1550NS11019  [9910-098 — AR SR 22 () 1 1 L L
342 155002002 9910-077 R 1 0 1 0
343 155012004 9910-079 £ I 1 0 1 0
344 1557NS11003  [9910-078 BUEFIRAET (BE ) 1 0 1 0
345 S05952 GB/T 70.1 7S A A S B ATME X 12 1 0 0 0
346 155217001 HLEF (INDP X 5#16) 1 2 1 2
348 155227002 9922-232C Ay 1 0 0 0
349 NO1106 GB/T 6170. 1 vav;:L sl 1 0 0 0
350 155002003 9910-080 BUEF 5 HE 0 1 0 1
351 S05949 GB/T 70. 1 P 7S A IEAE S R ETMA X 8 (R ) 0 1 0 1
352 155008002 9910-082 EM BB 0 1 0 1
353 15531700300  [591-353 ETRE (G A02. 4) 0 1 0 1
356 1550NS11007 ~ |9910-001 — 72 R SK AR M5 X 8 0 1 0 1
356-1 W01146 GB/T 95 TIN5 0 1 0 1
357 155012005 9910-097 A R 8] 2 R 0 1 0 1
SK081 155509004 91218-SK081 EFRIR AL 0 0 1 0
358 155303002 9922BFT-358 e B 0 1 0 1
359 $10089 GB/T 80 P 7S A 1113 5 R R ATM6 X 12 0 1 0 1
360 155003005 9910-092 BE G B 0 1 0 1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



04 2523 J% 778N  UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM

fﬁ
412-30 (x2

@—412* >
hen
Ve
.~
e
o %
< 41271241211
415—%g P
7 412 FES
411 —o~ SINGLE NEEDLE

419 X5
DOUBLE NEEDLE

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



04. 2228 1% 1AM ZH-HY Upper thread tension regulation mechanism
- =
I\}?).% ﬁi No. iﬁ%ﬁwing No. | FABARA&FRPartNane T3-1C ?fzi??ffc Taag| FE
404 15521303800  |9618-404B FIL AR AT 1 1 1 1
405 S10086 GB/T 80 PN 41375 5 TE HRETME X 8 2 2 2 2
406 155208003 591-406B HET AL % 1 1 1 1
409 S17884 GB/T 70.2 P75 T B S BRETMBE X 10 (HE 4R 1 1 1 1
410 15521201400  |591-410 A 21 1 1 1 1
411 $10081 GB/T 80 PN 41375 5 TE HRET M5 X 8 1 1 1 1
412 15551201000 | T4-591-412 HEHD RN 1 0 1 0
413A 155213003 9618-413B TR 1 1 1 1
415 S17883 GB/T70. 2 PN Fi B SRR ETMA X 8 (FE4R) 3 3 3 3
416 155212015 591-416 T2 ] i 1 1 1 1
416-1 505940 GB/T 70.1 7S F AT SR ETM3 X 5 (R ) 2 2 2 2
418A 15523001800  |591-418A T 2 r B R 2L A 1 1 1 1
417 $12029 GB/T 70.3 7S AT BRETMSE X 10 2 2 2 2
419 15561200100  |T4-591-419 MRS R AT 0 1 0 1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



05 b#h. EHESINL UPPER & MAIN SHAFT TRANSMISSION MECHANISM

e—529-2(2x)

513,(4X)

A "L

507

]

542-9 (2X)

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



05. B4 & AP MBI Upper & main shaft transmission mechanism
F 5 |#5 ZHES . T4 FRPar tName B EHEart &k
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. T3-1C| T3-2C | T4-1C|T4-2C
501 1557NS11001  |9910-223 - [ FE SR IR 22M5 X 10 2 2 2 2
502 1550NS14001  [9910-094 PN S 4137 B B BRETME X 0. 76 X6 | 2 2 2 2
503 B02018 Hili7& (60/227Z7NR) 1 1 1 1
504 B04021 Ik (60/2277) 1 1 1 1
505 103035 GB/T 894.1 Al FH B B 22 1 1 1 1
509 15570300600  |S5-0509A Tt e L0 (B 4R) 1 1 1 1
510 155235019 591-567 L LB 1 0 1 0
510X 155735005 S5-567A [ (N 9e) 0 1 0 1
512 15573300100  |9922-512A-K HLHL (750W) 1 0 1 0
512X 15573300200 |9922-512B-K L (750W3 33 7)) 0 1 0 1
513 S05955 GB/T 70.1 PN A I AT S BB AT M5 X 20 4 4 4 4
517 $10092 DIN916 P 7S A 111 5 TE R ETM6 X 0. 75X 8 5 5 5 5
519A 15571000100 |S5-0519A AR 1 1 1 1
521 155211026 9910-186 Sk 1 1 1 1
525X 155235014 591-515 WA (1) 1 0 1 0
525 15573500300  [S5-05317] v AR (N gE) 4 0 1 0 1
528X 155311003 9910-184-2 XUEF 5% H 48R IR 0 1 0 0
528 155203026 9910-184-1 e H R 1 0 0 0
529 930000614 TY9618-529C T () TTY K 1 1 1 1 LpES
529-2 S10086 GB/T 80 P71 14137 5 T MR ETME X 8 2 2 2 2
533 155202018 JK-6691-533 T3 IR (1K) 1 1 1 1
535 15520101400  |591-526 A AR 1 1 1 1
536 155024002 9910-137 TREHah7K (BNO81110) 1 1 1 1
537 155026002 9910-160C [i] & 85 (26) 1 1 1 1
539X 155235016 591-537 WA (F) 1 0 1 0
539 15573500400  |S5-05327] o T e (O o) 444 0 1 0 1
540 155003007 9910-193 AR EE Ch) 1 1 1 1
541 155024006 9910-188 VR Bk 7K (BB6203ZZNR) 1 1 1 1
542 15500100300  ]9910-203 A AR 1 1 0 0
542-9 S10086 GB/T 80 PR 7S A 1113 R T R ETM6 X 8 2 2 0 0
543 155024014 9910-201 TRER 7K (BB690677) 1 1 0 0
544 155005002 9910-202 T 1 1 0 0
545 155024013 9910-191 TRER K (BB6202ZZNR) 1 1 1 1
546 155201015 591-545 LI ik 1 1 1 1
557 155208005 591-855 SE 1 L 1 1
558 S10080 GB/T 80 P71 141375 5 T MR ETMB X 6 6 6 6 6
559A 15521209200  |591-501 IR R A () 1 1 0 0
560 505943 GB/T 70.1 PI7S A A S R ETMA X 10 1 1 0 0
565 15550900300  |S7-0505 KRR AL 1 1 1 1
566 $05952 GB/T 70.1 P 7S A AT S BRETMB X 12 1 1 1 1
566-1 02001 GB/T 93 M5 1 1 1 1
567 W01146 GB/T 95 T PEMS 1 1 1 1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



06 Fitkl. BTZEH# LOWER FEED & THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

SINGLE NEEDLE

it
DOUBLE NEEDLE

M

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



06. TiZkl KBTI N T4 Lower feed & thread trimming mechanism

F 5 |#5 ZHES . T4 FRPar tName B EHEart Py
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. T3-1C| T3-2C | T4-1C|T4-2C
308A 15512400100 [9910-109A HHREE AL (023) 1 1 0 0
308B 15512400200  |9922BFT-308A BMEEAMT (024) 1 1 0 0
308C 15520300300  |9910-166 BB E AL (D25) 1 1 0 0
601 103067 GB/894. 1 Al 15 1 1 0 0
602 155012008 9910-168 # (2. Omm) 1 L 0 0
603 155202006 591-603 R 1 1 0 0
604 155004005 9910-155 3 T Sk 1 0 0 0
604-1 155004006 9910-169 T3 T Sk 0 1 0 0
606 S05952 GB/T 70.1 PR 7S A T AT S BB ATMB X 12 1 1 0 0
607 155004007 9910-152 3 ) 1 1 0 0
607-1 S05943 GB/T 70.1 PN A I AT S BB ATMA X 10 1 1 0 0
608 1550NS11016  ]9910-040 IS i R Sk 0T 2 1 0 0
609 155023003 9910-042 THIR 2 L 0 0
610 155026002 9910-160C [i] 7 4 (26) 1 1 0 0
611 155024002 9910-137 VE & (BNOB1110) 2 2 0 0
612 155005003 9910-138 HEFF 1 1 0 0
613 155204001 JK-6691-613 7 B [ s S 1 1 0 0
614 1550NS14001  [9910-094 PN S 4137 B TE BRETME X 0. 75 X6 | 3 3 0 0
615 155008004 9910-093 [i] & R 1 L 0 0
617 S05954 GB/T 70.1 P 7S A SR ETME X 16 (K 28 4 4 0 0
618 155204003 591-620-1 BYAARAF AL 1 1 1 1
619 505943 GB/T 70.1 7S AT S 25T M4 X 10 1 2 1 2
619-1 S05943 GB/T 70.1 PR 7S A AT S B2 AETMA X 10 0 2 0 2
620 S10080 GB/T 80 7N S 141375 55 E MR ET M X 6 1 2 1 2
621 155226004 591-623 A () 2 3 2 3
624 155212018 591-626 AT 1 1 1 1
625 155226005 591-231 A c 1 L 1 1
626 155227005 591-628 P () 1 0 1 0
626X 155327001 591-628S Fr s (WUED) 0 1 0 1
627 S05959 GB/T 80 7S AT Sk 24T M X 8 1 1 1 1
630A 15520400800  |591-630A BB 1 1 1 1
631 155202007 591-633 B AR 1 1 1 1
632 155209010 591-634 HILR i 1 1 1 1
633 $05959 GB/T 70.1 IS i B A Sk I ETME X 8 1 1 1 1
634 S05957 GB/T 70.1 PN A B A S BB ATMS X 30 2 2 2 2
635 $12026 GB/T 70.3 7S FUTSRBRETMA X 6 () 2 2 2 2
636 155212019 591-638 PTG R ] 5 1 1 1 1
637 S05951 GB/T 70.1 7S A AT S IR ETME X 10 (R ) 2 2 2 2
638/639 |15523000600  [591-6407] BULE F LT 1 1 1 1
640 155226014 9922BFT-160 [i] & 9 (22) 1 1 0 0
641 155204004 9910-165 i BB SO 1 1 0 0
642 155205005 591-645-1 WU BY 2 e 45 4T 0 1 0 1
643 155226006 591-623-1 A 0 L 0 1
644 Wo1145 GB/T 95 PR (R ) 0 2 0 2
645 155212020 591-643 VIR — 0 1 0 1
646 155212021 591-642 DI — 0 1 0 1
647 W01146 GB/T 95 TR M5 2 2 2 2
648 S10078 GB/T 80 Y7 S 141375 55 E MR ET M5 X 4 (R 28) 1 1 1 1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



(Heahizeh
ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM

N

07. 1 %45k, il (V1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



07. 1. B8R K LN Z /4 V1 Roller presser foot & upper side shaft mechanism V1
F 5 |#5 ZHES . T4 FRPar tName B EHEart Py
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. T3-1C| T3-2C | T4-1C|T4-2C
308A 15512400100 |9910-109A RMEEAM (023) 1 1 0 0
308B 15512400200  [9922BFT-308A BB AL (D24) 1 1 0 0
701 150009027 9608-SDF008 ORI R 1 1 0 0
702 150026041 9608-SDF009 AR B AR AT B 1 1 0 0
703 150004055 9608-SDF007 AR B AEEAT 1 1 0 0
704 150003040 9608-SDF010 SRR G BAT 4 1 1 0 0
705 150009028 9608-SDFO11 T3 n) b 1 1 0 0
706 9608-SDF012  [150027017 i 1 1 0 0
707 H03069 GB/T 894. 1 i P4 PEIM20 1 1 0 0
708 S05951 GB/T70. 1 7S A AT S BRETMB X 10 1 1 0 0
709 150012092 9608-SDF006 O ERAR 5% R AR 1 1 0 0
710 155203119 9608-SDF014 b ez RIS 1 1 0 0
711 150003039 9608-SDF004 PRl 1 1 0 0
712 150004054 9608-SDF002 LI TR BRAE AT 1 1 0 0
713 S05952 GB/T70. 1 7S A AT S IR ETMBE X 12 2 1 0 0
714 155203120 9608-SDF015 Pkl j5 & 1 1 0 0
715 150004053 9608-SDF001 FHEIRF 1 0 0 0
716 505966 GB/T 70.1 PRI N A I AT S BB AT M6 X 35 2 2 0 0
717 1550NS11012  [9910-051 — RSk R L 1 1 0 0
718 15522500300  |591-718 R (FAR28) 1 1 0 0
719 155225004 591-719 RARBIE MR A 1 1 0 0
720 155225005 591-720 REAE EESR 1 1 0 0
721 1550NS14001  |9910-094 P 7S 11 5 T MRAT 2 2 0 0
722 155202008 591-722 FRECHAER By (R s fhR)] 1 1 0 0
723 P03056 GB/T 879.1 B3 X 10 1 1 0 0
724 H05913 GB/T 896-86 FFO£RE 8 (ERY) 4 4 0 0
725 155012011 9910-038 TR 4 4 0 0
726 155024009 9910-043 P R 2 2 0 0
727 155024010 9910-039 B A 7K (BNO61014) —[F 7= 2 2 0 0
728 155227010 591-728 JE# 1 1 0 0
729 155212023 591-729 alicl 1 1 0 0
730 155024011 9910-035 73 1] K5 ARGESE 1 1 0 0
731 155012013 9910-036 CATHNIR 2 2 0 0
732 155023003 9910-042 AR 5 5 0 0
733 155005005 9910-041 3 T A 0 1 0 0
733-1 155205002 9910-041A J3 6] EFTFA 1 1 0 0
733-2 155205003 9910-041B J3 B 1 0 0 0
734 S05943 GB/T 70.1 PR 7S A AT S BB ATMA X 10 4 4 0 0
735 155004005 9910-155 3 e 1 1 0 0
736 505952 GB/T 70.1 AN A I AT S BB ATMB X 12 1 1 0 0
737 155012008 9910-168 HH (2. Omm) 1 1 0 0
738 155004007 9910-152 T3 1A e 1 1 0 0
739 155203125 T3-SDF005 BEEIR (Figes) 0 1 0 0
739-1 S10074 M4 X 4 0 1 0 0
740 155202009 591-740 UV 1 1 0 0
741 155008001 9910-106 EH 1 1 0 0
742 1550NS14001 (9910094 PR 7S 113 5 B AT 1 1 0 0
743 $12027 GB/T70. 3-2000 PN AT BRETMA X 8 2 2 0 0
744 150012091 9608-SDF003 FELBEKR [P E AR 1 1 0 0
745 $12026 GB/T70. 3-2000 A7 A DTSR IRATMA X 6 3 3 0 0
746 15523001900  [591-330AZ) FHE B R A 1 1 0 0

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



f4-[E i / PART LIST

07.2 TAmAT. {215 HEAE

-?

ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & REVERSE STITCHING MECHANISM

B0710 (T4-1)
BO711 (T4-2)

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



07. 2. T4%84%. 4 HI#Z -840 ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & REVERSE STITCHING MECHANISM
= =) _ = PN

g. N ltz No. iﬁn Ejizwing No. | TEBfEEFRPartNane iﬁf Eirzi;c Ta-ic]Tazc| *
BO710 950800236 S7-91-7J04 STHLET R R % 0 0 1 0
BO711 950800223 T6-2J03 RVEag s aiE 0 0 0 1
SK046 S10080 GB/T 80-2000 7S A 54 Sk B4 TMB*6 0 0 4 0
SK047 155225007 TY591-919S HETE Vi §e 0 0 2 0
SK056 15580500300 | TY91218-SK056 3 A 2% LA 0 0 1 1
SK057 S10074 GB/T 80 PRI 1 141 3 5 T R T M4 X 4 0 0 2 2
SK059 15522500300  |TY591-718 BR300 5/ At 0 0 1 1
SK060 1550NS11012  |TY9910-051 — Rk R 0 0 1 1
SK061 155201005 TY9910-050 FOAR TR 0 0 1 1
SK040 505952 GB/T70. 1 7N A S R AETME X 12 0 0 4 4
SK041B 155833002 TY9658-SK041-QX-60 TRRH AL 0 0 1 1
SK042 105914 GB/T896 DIN 6799 JF 1345 0 0 1 1
SK043 B04089 GB/T276 TRER 7K (6072) 0 0 2 2
SK044B  |155802002 TY9658-SK044B Hh 0 0 1 1
SK045 HO1109 GB8Y3. 1 FLAREL9 0 0 2 2
SK051 155801001 TY9658-SK051-60 Bsse S RiERiIN 0 0 1 1
SK054 155825001 TY9658-SK054 =SV NS 0 0 0 1
SK055 155225011 TY9910-276 RN 0 0 0 1
SK048 S05952 GB/T70. 1 PN A I AT S BB ATMG X 12 0 0 2 2

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com




08 A i1 EENLM RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

&—802-2

02-3

02-1

No <@_802*6 02-4

802-5

844 8434 843-1(2X)

02-7

827 802-8
826~ 802-10 802-9

841A—

—805A .
-

873

—860

L —
SINGLE NEEDLE

A
e
e
e
oA
L |
P
/’/
7871 g
872 o) .
i |
i |
| I
|

P R N
"1 N0 _ | DOUBLE I\'EE&L%\\ :
I T

- /1,
| @\
IS :*ﬁ S )\,
815 = ' /’/ I > “ / [gﬂ; E ﬁiﬁ)l.ﬁ
- -7 851 e
- S

807 812 (2X i 850 (2X)—® | N L
85 \\\\
869 813 849 @848

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



08. HiL ENKIZE-BHZE Right side bracket mechanism
=] =} S = P2y
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. T3-1C| T3-2C|T4-1C|T4-2C
801 1550NS11014  |9910-243 — YR 1 1 1 1
802 15521800300  |591-802 SRR 2t (SEEPF571-1) 1 1 1 1
803 001154 591-803 EiE 1 1 1 1
804 155209013 591-804 KEPH 1 1 1 1
805A 15520201400 |591-805D HEEMEE AL 1 1 1 1
807 155228002 591-807 SRR 1 1 1 1
810 15522100200  |591-810 T (A 1 1 1 1
811 1550NS11013  |9910-088 AL IZ22M4 X 6 1 1 1 1
812 1550NS14001 9910094 PR 7S A it 5 s MR T 2 2 2 2
813 155208002 591-813-1 EETEE 1 1 1 1
814 155229001 591-814 % 2 2 2 2
815 155203009 591-815 THEE 2 2 2 2
816 155223001 591-816 HI R 2 1 1 1 1
817 H01107 GB/T 893. 1 FLHI P4 28 1 1 1 1
818 930000057 591-818 T 1 1 1 1 UARES
818-1 505964 GB/T 70.1 PR 7S A AT S B2 ETME X 16 (R 2B) 2 2 2 2
818-2 155028002 9910-208-1 (2. Omm) 2 2 2 2
819 517883 GB/T 70.2 A 7S A T 5 S AT MA X 8 (B4R 10 10 10 10
820 930000058 591-820 HEA R 1 0 1 0 UARES
821 155026003 9910-261-1 RG] 2 2 2 2
822 $10076 GB/T 80 PR 7S A U e WA TMA X 6 (R B 2 2 2 2
823 1552NS11001  |591-823 T B AT S R AT 1 1 1 1
824 155212028 591-824 R 1 1 1 1
826 155222001 591-826 1557 1 1 1 1
827 155228003 591-827 #5(0. 2mm) 1 1 1 1
828 H03069 GB/T 894. 1 il FH 34 B 20 1 1 1 1
829 155226008 591-829 N MERCE 1 1 1 1
830 1552NS11002  |591-830 WZET 1 1 1 1
831 155219001 591-831 SET] 1 1 1 1
832 155212029 591-832 T 1 1 1 1
833 1552NS13005  |591-833B P75 A A S RET 1 1 1 1
836 505946 GB/T 70.1 A 7S A A S 8 4TM4 X 25 1 1 1 1
838 155219002 591-838 7] 1 1 1 1
839 505943 GB/T 70.1 P 7S A AT S R ETMA X 10 2 2 2 2
841A 15520101900  |591-835/837841/842 TR 1 1 1 1
841-1 155212030 591-841-1 JI P )T (0. 3mm) 1 1 1 1
843 15521203100  |591-843 HUE RS LA 1 1 1 1
843-1 517883 GB/T 70.2 P75 A ST TR S MR ET M4 X 8 (R 2 2 2 2
844 155202015 591-844 awitl 1 1 1 1
845 S05944 GB/T 70. 1 N 7S F A SR B AT MA X 12 1 1 1 1
846 505949 GB/T 70.1 7S A A SR ETMA X 8 (R 2B) 1 1 1 1
847 155209014 591-847 2 £ ] 5 AR 1 1 1 1
848 1550NS14001  |9910-094 PR 7S A M o X AT 2 4 2 4
849 155025003 9910-258 PN 1 2 1 2
850 1550NS14001 9910094 PR 7S A it 5 e MR AT 2 2 2 2
851 155025004 9910-257 AN 1 1 1 1
852 930000059 591-852 HEA R 1 0 1 0
854 $10080 GB/T 80 P 7S S 11T 3ty 5 5 W ETMB X 6 2 2 2 2
854-1 1550NS14001 9910094 PR 7S A it 5 e MR AT 2 4 2 4
855 155208005 591-855 E 1 1 1 1
855-1 155008006 9910-259 R 1 1 1 1
856A 155202016 9922BFT-856A T3 I B () 1 0 1 0
856B 155202017 9922BFT-856B Pl mpeEsRCS) 0 L 0 L
857 155211010 591-857 AL 1 1 1 1
858 W01145 GB/T 95 ST REIMA O SB) 1 1 1 1
859 S05949 GB/T 70.1 PR 7S A AT S 0BT MA X 8 (R ) 1 1 1 1
860 155221006 591-860DS T 1 1 1 1
155221001 591-860S T 0 1 0 1
861 155212033 591-861 s 1 1 1 1
862 S05945 GB/T 70.1 P 7S f A S AZ4TMA X 16 1 1 1 1
863 155212034 591-863 ek 1 1 1 1
865 155236001 591-865 TSk 1 0 1 0
866 155211011 9618-866B itk 1 1 1 1
868 155224013 591-868 V- il K 1 1 1 1
869 155224014 591-869 VRl 2K (BN202413) 2 2 2 2
870 B01046 591-870 RERS7K (6001-2R7Z/72) 1 1 1 1
871 155208006 9922BFT-941DG T 1 1 1 1
872 S09174 GB/T 80 PR N A T3 e IEATME X 0. 75 X 4 2 2 2 2
873 930000060 591-873 XU 5 AR 0 2 0 2 BER
874 155236002 591-874 WAL =l 0 1 0 1
875 155212036 591-875 %k 0 1 0 1
876 505949 GB/T 70. 1 A 7S A A SR AT MA X 8 Ok 2B) 1 2 1 2
877 001148 GB/T 3452. 1 TR B {32 X 1 1 1 1 1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com




09. 1 HH&}r EtERS (V4) SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

01-1

901-2A//fL. SMALL
901-2B/ 1 LMEDIUM
901-2C/ K+l LARGE

01-3

925DG
73

930S

928DG—

904-@5
90—

915DG
943DG

920-11
—920-12

)

944DG

( 944DG
9 @

@—92013
D

919

918
921

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



09. 1. B4 NI ZAEH4H V4 Single needle central bracket mechanism V4
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. : srarthame 13-1C | T3-2C [ T4-1C[ T4-2C
727 155724002 9910-039 B[] Bl 7K (BNO61014) 7 [Fl TNA 2 0 0 0
732 155023003 9910-042 JHIR 2 2 0 0 0
817 HO1107 GB/T 893.1 LI $4 (28 1 0 0 0
870 B01046 591-870 TRERH7K (6001-2R7/72) 1 0 0 0
870-1 155208007 591-855-1 SEIR 1 0 0 0
870-2 $10075 GB/T 80 DA 7S A ity 5 e MR T MA X 5 (R B 2 0 0 0
901 15521500100 591-901-00 AR A (P L) 1 0 0 0
902 155028002 9910-208-1 #E (2. Omm) 2 0 0 0
903 S05952 GB/T 70.1 P 7S A A S IR AT M5 X 12 2 0 0 0
904 1550NS11015 9910-209 — RSk 1 0 0 0
905 S05963 GB/T 70.1 PA 7S A A S ABATM6 X 20 (BE4R) 2 0 0 0
906 155028002 9910-208-1 #F (2. Omm) 2 0 0 0
907 155026005 9910-210 R 1 0 0 0
908 1552N817002  [591-908 UL TFAEIRAT (R 2 0 0 0
909 $10077 GB/T 80-2000 PR 7 A7 T ity 5 S MR TMA X 8 (BB 1 0 0 0
910 155211039 591-133 ik 1 0 0 0
910DG 930000368 9922BFT-910DG L 1 0 0 0
911 155725001 9922BFT-911DG R NS 1 0 0 0
912 155725002 9922BFT-912DG AN 2 0 0 0
913 1550NS14001 9910-094 DA 7 A 1 ity % MR T 6 0 0 0
913DG 155704003 9922BFT-913DG FEAT HE 1 0 0 0
913S 155012014 9910-220 CRIFNIR 2 0 0 0
914DG 505943 GB/T 70. 1 DA 7S A A S B ETMA X 10 2 0 0 0
915 $10075 GB/T 80 PN 7 A ] ity 5 e MR T MA X 5 (R B 2 0 0 0
9155 155024012 9910-221 VRER 7K (BB608ZZ) 1 0 0 0
915F B04094 9922BFT-XW09 TRER 47K (6900-77) 1 0 0 0
915DG $10076 GB/T 80 PA 7 £ T ity X MEATMA X 6 (R ) 1 0 0 0
916 155203010 9922BFT-09-916 B 1 0 0 0
916A 155003009 9910-238 TEE 1 0 0 0
916C 155224015 XH10-07-0596 TRET 47K (HK0709) 1 0 0 0
916F 15572400300  |9922BFT-916F B[] R 2H 4 1 0 0 0
917 155002005 9910-236 o R 1 0 0 0
918 $10078 GB/T 80 PR 7 £ T ity % S MR TMB X 4 (R BB 4 0 0 0
918DG $05940 GB/T 70.1 A 7S A B A S MBAETM3 X 5 (R 2) 2 0 0 0
919 155009009 9910-234 s 2 0 0 0
919DG P01082 GB/T 119 A (R 5)3X8 2 0 0 0
920 15500900900  |591-920 LI G A 1 0 0 0
920DG 155704002 9922BFT-920DG EEEEETEE 1 0 0 0
921 155011005 9910-235 Rk 1 0 0 0
921DG 155704004 9922BFT-921DG For ST S 1 0 0 0
923DG 155727001 9922BFT-923DG EA 1 0 0 0
924DG S05942 GB/T 70.1 PR 7S A TR AE S BRETMB X 8 1 0 0 0
925DG-1  |155205002 9910-041A T 1A EEFFA 1 0 0 0
925D6-2  |155205003 9910-041B JiInERTB 1 0 0 0
926DG HO03068 GB/T 894. 1 B R 16 1 0 0 0
928S 155224016 591-928NA (FH[E] INA) B2 [ 35 R 82 /NA 2 0 0 0
928DG 155209005 591-713 PR (5 4) 1 0 0 0
929DG 155212022 591-714 # (1. 5mm) 1 0 0 0
930S 1557NS11001 9910-223 -5 A Sk BB 42 2 0 0 0
930DG 155727002 9630-121 HETE 5% 1 0 0 0
931DG 155212012 9922BFT-03-327A FEUR K ] 52 AR 1 0 0 0
940DG 155726001 9922BFT-940DG [ A 1 0 0 0
9418 W01145 GB/T 95 SR EIMA () 2 0 0 0
9428 S05949 GB/T 70.1 PN 7S A B A S BEAETMA X 8 (R 2 2 0 0 0
942DG S05991 GB/T 70.1 P 7S A A S IR ET M3 X 20 1 0 0 0
943DG N01105 GB/T 6170. 1 7N F BRI 1 0 0 0
944DG W01146 GB/T 95 S PEIMS 3 0 0 0
946DG W01144 GB/T 95 PR3 1 0 0 0
948S 15523000300 591-330 R R (T BRI 1 0 0 0
951S S05951 GB/T 70.1 A 7S A B A S BBETMB X 10 (R F2) 3 0 0 0

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



09. 2 BA%FHEENLY (V21%ERL) SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

901-1

901-2A//ML. SMALL
901-2B/H1LMEDIUM
901-2C/ K AL LARGE

901-3

93152 —©§ 9375
9315-1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



Fr

09. 2. B4t b EENIHI =494 (V23%EHED) SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

¥ B

=

BEX

Bart

NO. Part No. | THE FHFLPiPar tNane To1c| Taoc|Ta-1c]Tazg] AE
127 155212003 591-126-1 H4B 1 0 0 0
128-1 S05951 GB/T 70. 1 PA 7S A A S A ETMB X 10 1 0 0 0
128 S05962 GB/T 70.1 7S A AT SR IRET M6 X 12 1 0 0 0
727 155024010 9910-039 EIREE K 2 0 0 0
732 155023003 9910-042 JHI 2 2 0 0 0
817 HO1107 GB/T 893.1 LI $4E 28 1 0 0 0
870 B01046 GB/T 276-94 1 7&6001-2R7 1 0 0 0
870-1 155208007 591-855-1 SER 1 0 0 0
870-2 $10075 GB/T 80-2000 PR 7S A 1113 S MR ET M4 X 5 2 0 0 0
901 15521500100  |591-901 BT E IR 1 0 0 0
902 155028002 9910-208-1 29 2 0 0 0
903 S05952 GB/T 70.1 7S A AT S R ETMB X 12 2 0 0 0
904 1550NS11015  |9910-209 —F S IR 2 1 0 0 0
905 S05964 GB/T 70.1 7S A A SR BT MG X 16 (PE4R) 2 0 0 0
906 155028002 9910-208-1 29 2 0 0 0
907 155026005 9910-210 A 1 0 0 0
908 1552NS17002  |591-908 TR IRET 2 0 0 0
909 S10077 GB/T 80-2000 DA 7 A7 T it 5 M TMA X 8 (B 1 0 0 0
910 155211003 JK-6691-133 T 1 0 0 0
911 930000368 9922BFT-910DG HE] 1 0 0 0
912 155025006 9910-240 AN 1 0 0 0
913 1550NS14001  |9910-094 A7 F TSR MB Z2M6 X 0. 75X 6 4 0 0 0
914 155025007 9910-239 AN 1 0 0 0
915 S10075 GB/T 80 P 7N A U3 5 e MR ET M4 X 5 2 0 0 0
916 155203010 9922BFT-09-916 BE 1 0 0 0
916A 155003009 9910-238 TEE 1 0 0 0
916C 155224015 168-0596 TRET Bk 1 0 0 0
917 155002005 9910-236 o A 1 0 0 0
918 $10078 GB/T 80 7S A 111 S MR ETMB X 4 (R 28 4 0 0 0
919 155009009 9910-234 e 2 0 0 0
920 15500900900  |591-920 BRIk S 1 0 0 0
921 155011005 9910-235 Rk 1 0 0 0
901S $10080 GB/T 80 PR 7S A 1] it S R ETMB X 6 4 0 0 0
9118 S10080 GB/T 80-2000 PR 7S 1 1T i 5 IR ETMB X 6 3 0 0 0
9138 155012014 9910-220 CRIFNIAR 4 0 0 0
914S 155228006 591-914S AR 3 0 0 0
9155 155024012 9910-221 47K 60877 4 0 0 0
916S 155002006 9910-224 B 2 0 0 0
917S 155225006 591-917S HETE 6% 2 0 0 0
919S 155225007 591-919S HETE N 5 1 0 0 0
928S 155224016 591-928NA bR EE NA/SK 2 0 0 0
9295 155205007 591-929S Ji 1A EEFFA 1 0 0 0
930S 1557NS11001  |9910-223 - A S B 22 2 0 0 0
9318 155201024 591-931S R 1 0 0 0
9315-1 S05240 GBT/T70. 1 7S A TR A Sk AT M6 X 20 2 0 0 0
9315-2 W01147 GB/T 95 T M6 2 0 0 0
9325 S10073 GB/T 80-2000 PN A U3 5 MR ET M4 X 16 1 0 0 0
9338 N01103 GB/T 6170 FNFEEE M4 1 0 0 0
934S S05951 GB/T 70.1 A 7S Ff A S B4TM5 X 10 1 0 0 0
935S 155226011 591-935D YA 1 0 0 0
9355-1 001155 GB/T 3452. 1 0F[E] 1 0 0 0
9365 505943 GB/T 70.1 7S A AT S R ETM X 10 2 0 0 0
937S 155212039 591-937S T PR A 1 0 0 0
938S 155226012 591-938S LRk 1 0 0 0
9395 155227017 591-939S 3 2 0 0 0
9418 W01145 GB/T 95 PB4 4 0 0 0
9425 S05949 GB/T 70.1 7S A TR A S AT MA X 8 2 0 0 0
943S 155209017 591-943S R RS 1 0 0 0
9448 155209006 591-944S THUAF 48k 1 0 0 0
9458 S05942 GB/T 70.1 7S A AT S BRETMB X 8 2 0 0 0
946S 155220001 591-946S [ 1 0 0 0
947S 155212040 591-947S THAF 1 0 0 0
948S 15523000300 |591-330 Ik a R FLRE IR 1 0 0 0
950D 155212041 9922BFT-950D I 3041 Fo i 1) 1 0 0 0
9515 S05951 GB/T 70.1 A 7S Ff B S B4TM5 X 10 3 0 0 0
9525 155205008 591-952S Ji 1A #EATB 1 0 0 0
bm thg Iihmry of Merrow Si lpc-rinr = WWW. SUPSEW.COM « WIWW IMErIow. COof

n




09.3 it E4Fh EERERS SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

—B0908

901-1
901—2A§§5§kSMALL S
901-2B MEDTUN—&N.
901-2C/ KXFLLARGE §<:§>

% —901
)

J ;
903 902 908
%f*’ v
SK920—
0

—SK080B

905 (2&@
906 (2x)—§

|

i

|
L

557 |
558 (2x)

&>
SKO71 (43>

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



09. 3 k4o FEAEAR /-4 SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM
= =
}Tlo.j5 Paﬁ?@o. HES FH B HPar thane T3-1C ?ﬁz%%f 1tc Tiac] HE
B0908 950800216 TY9658-7J05 LR o R e 0 0 1 0
SKO80B  |930000469 TY9658-SK080B gt 0 0 1 0
SK907 155826001 TY9658-SK907 i Lo 0 0 1 0
SK908 P01094 GB/T119. 1 [ 4 48h6x12 0 0 1 0
SK920 15581400200 [ TY9658-SK920 HEHE S AN 0 0 1 0
901 15521500100  |TY591-901 e 0 0 1 0
902 155028002 TY9910-208-1 kYo 0 0 1 0
903 505952 GB/T70. 1 IS F A S B AT M5 X 12 0 0 1 0
908 1552NS17002 | TY591-908 PiRi-eS 1a) 0 0 2 0
910 S10076 GB/T80-2000 7S A T3 B GE BRAET M4 X 6 0 0 1 0
911 S10075 GB/T80 Y7 S 14137 5 T8 MR ET M4 X5 0 0 1 0
914 155025007 TY9910-239 S () 0 0 1 0
B0909 950800140 9922-7J31 B2 RFF PR A 52 R 3 0 0 1 0
557 155208005 TY591-855 e 0 0 1 0
558 S10080 GB/T80-2000 7N A T3 5 8 IR ET M5 X 6 0 0 2 0
B0910 950800242 TY9658-7J08 b 7R P 0 0 1 0
SK091 155801003 TY9658-SK091 Tyl 7R 0 0 1 0
817 101107 GB/T893. 1 FLAE 028 0 0 1 0
870 B01046 591-870 IR (6001-2RZ/72) 0 0 1 0
SK041B  |155833002 TY9658-SK041-QX-60 Rk 0 0 1 0
SK071 $05952 GB/T70. 1 7S A B S RET M5 X 12 0 0 4 0
905 S05963 GB/T70. 1 PO 7S A A Sk BT M6 X 20 0 0 2 0
906 155028002 TY9910-208-1 k0o 0 0 2 0
909 S05962 GB/T70. 1 7S AT S RET M6 X 12 0 0 3 0
912 155025006 TY9910-240 R A COR) 0 0 1 0
From thqg library of Merrow Supeérior - www.supsew.comnj * www.merrow.cof

N




10 &8 5 /230 Ja8 e FEAILAE (—)

DOUBLE NEEDLE LEFT SIDE BRACKET & CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

~

#8022

802-4

02-10 MN802-9

S
e

802-5

802-6
1 802-7

I \4

805—

80
808

- 5-2927 (T5-2
ﬁ 6-2927 (T6-2)

921S-2A//NFLSMALL
921S-2B/KfLLARGE
@ 92153 (2x

.

\‘\
92181 9218
—Mp-908 (2x)
S 699228 (2x)

N

\
\
-
_ !
Al
|
\go
/
/

© \

<T4_2) Y \\\\\\ 2 //z
Y N
\T\;\\W@:Tf/
©&—910S ‘\ \(\ ) EH'_(T6_2)
ca" <
\\/\‘\KD- °l'j
N\ N
\’l p3/4

870-1
-

870-2 (2x)

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



10. XEH A3 WE Je o MM B4 BH40 Double needle left side bracket & central bracket mechanism
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. § srarthame 13-1C [ T3-2C [ T4-1C[T4-2C
B1001 950800212 TY9658-7J01 UEF e 100 P e v i 5% 0 0 0 1
B1005 950800038 TY9922-7J67 UEF e 100 P e HP e 2% 0 1 0 0
619 505943 GB/T70. 1 7S A A SR ET 0 1 0 1
642 155205005 TY591-645-1 XU BY 28 A 4B A 0 1 0 1
801 1550NS11014 | TY9910-243 1244 M5*0. 8420 0 1 0 1
802 15521800100 | TY591-802 JERR A1 0 1 0 1
803 001154 TY591-803 GeEaficl 0 1 0 1
804 155209013 TY591-804 KEY T 0 1 0 1
805S 15530200100 TY591-805S Sl A 0 1 0 1
807 155228002 TY591-807 SR 0 1 0 1
812 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 7S A TGSk iR 22 0 2 0 2
813 155208002 TY591-813-1 EE T RE 0 1 0 1
814 155229001 TY591-814 K 0 2 0 2
815 155203009 TY591-815 EHEE 0 2 0 2
816 155223001 TY591-816 AR 0 1 0 1
821 155026003 TY9910-261-1 RG] 0 2 0 2
822 $10076 GB/T80-2000 DA 7S A 1 i 5 MR T 0 2 0 2
826 155222001 TY591-826 3 Bz 44 0 1 0 1
851 155025004 TY9910-257 AN 0 1 0 1
868 155224013 TY591-868 T Il 7K 0 1 0 1
869 155224014 TY591-869 TRETHK 0 2 0 2
5-2878 B01046 GB/T276 IRV BER R 0 1 0 0
5-2879 HO01107 GB/T893. 1 LA 4 0 1 0 0
6-2878 B01062 GB/T276 TRV BRI 6901-2R7Z 0 0 0 1
6-2879 HO1111 GB/T893. 1 LA R 0 0 0 1
9025 155225009 TY591-902S RIS 0 1 0 1
9025-1 S09174 GB/T80 PA 7S A 1 iy 5 MR T 0 2 0 2
908 1552NS17002 TY591-908 FF AT S IRAET 0 2 0 2
908S 155228007 TY591-908S YHEE 0 1 0 1
910S-1 155228008 TY335-064-01 W 0 1 0 1
9218 15531500100 TY591-921S RUEH AR 2L 0 1 0 1
9228 1553NS11003 | TY9910-280-1 1242 M4x0. 7x10 0 2 0 2
923S 1553NS11002 | TY9910-017 124 M4x8 0 4 0 4
924S 155301001 TY591-924S R HH A 0 1 0 1
9253 155225012 TY591-925S RV 0 1 0 1
926S 155209021 TY591-926S [] 7E B 0 1 0 1
SK087B 155825003 TY9658-SK087B L S PN 0 0 0 1
6-2927 1930000497 TY9658-SK085B RUEL A2 32 0 0 0 1
5-2927 930000062 TY591-927S RUEL A 3 s 0 1 0 0
9018 S10080 GB/T80 DA 7S A [ ity 5 MR T 0 4 0 0
909S 155225010 TY9910-275 IERLK ik 0 1 0 0
913S 155012014 TY9910-220 CAIFNIR 0 2 0 0
9148 155228006 TY591-914S AT 0 2 0 0
915S 155024012 TY9910-221 Bk 0 2 0 0
916S 155002006 TY9910-224 Rk d 0 1 0 0
917S 155225006 TY591-917S HEE 40 0 2 0 0
918S 155225011 TY9910-276 IERLHA 0 1 0 0
B1002 950800162 9922-7J68 RUEL 2 i ] e AL 3 0 1 0 1
844 155202015 TY591-844 £ 0 1 0 1
8468 S05992 GB/T70. 1 A 7S F A Sk BT 0 1 0 1
847 155209014 TY591-847 A £ 1] 7 0 1 0 1
B1003 950800224 9922-7J86 KU 7 )% el s 0 1 0 1
8568 155202017 TY9922BFT-856B palmpecEeR 0 1 0 1
870-1 155208007 TY591-855-1 SEIR 0 1 0 1
870-2 $10075 GB/T80-2000 PN 7S A T 5 S MR AT 0 2 0 2
SK071 S05954 GB/T70. 1 7S A TR S R AT 0 0 0 4
SK072B 155833002 TY9658-SK041-QX-60 TG L 0 0 0 1
SK088B 155825004 TY9658-SK08SB BRI 0 0 0 1
810 15522100200 | TY591-810 A (A 0 1 0 1
811 1550NS11013 TY9910-088 J Al [ A S BT 0 1 0 1
823 1552NS11001 TY591-823 T A S MR 4T 0 1 0 1
824 155212028 TY591-824 R 0 1 0 1
843 15521203100 TY591-843A KA dE AT 0 1 0 1
819 S17883 GB/T70. 2 A 7S F1 T 3 SR B AT 0 2 0 2
845 505944 GB/T70. 1 7S A B SR I8 ET 0 1 0 1 I
905 505963 GB/T70. 1 A 7S A A Sk AT 0 2 0 2
906 155028002 TY9910-208-1 W 0 2 0 2
910S 155128001 TY9910-256 PHEEH 0 2 0 2
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com



11 #413421#4 DOUBLE NEEDLE REVERSE STITCHING MECHANISM

9195
9118
9135
9155
9165
' ’/—

9455

93152 - ‘ 936S
9315-1-8 9378 941S

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



11. e &M H I ZE B4 Double needle reverse stitching mechanism

F 5 |#5 ZHES . T4 FRPar tName B EHEart Py
NO. Part No. Part drawing No. T3-1C| T3-2C | T4-1C|T4-2C
127 155212003 591-126-1 e 0 1 0 1
128 S05962 GB/T 70.1 7S F A S R ETM6 X 12 0 1 0 1
128-1 S05951 GB/T 70.1 PN A IR AE S B2 AETM5 X 10 (R 5) 0 1 0 1
727 155024010 9910-039 Hufi 7K (BNO61014) —[H 7= 0 2 0 2
732 155023003 9910-042 THIR 0 L 0 1
911S S10080 GB/T 80-2000 P S 141 37 5 T MR ETMB X 6 0 3 0 3
913S 155012014 9910-220 CRIFNFR 0 2 0 2
914S 155228006 591-914S (0. 1mm) 0 1 0 1
9158 155024012 9910-221 VR Bk (BB608ZZ) 0 2 0 2
9165 155002006 9910-224 Bk 0 1 0 1
919S 155225007 591-919S HETE U %6 (AT IR22) 0 1 0 1
9285 155224016 591-928NA () INA) B2 [ 35 bR B2 /NA 0 2 0 2
9293 155205007 591-929S T InERF 0 L 0 1
930S 1557NS11001  19910-223 —FEE kR 0 1 0 1
931S 155201024 591-931S 15 pe 0 1 0 1
9315-1 505240 GBT/T70. 1 P75 A AT S BRETM6 X 20 0 2 0 2
9315-2  |Wo1147 GB/T 95 T4 EIM6 0 2 0 2
9325 S10073 GB/T 80-2000 7S A U3 X TE MR ETMA X 16 (R )] 0 1 0 1
933 N01103 GB/T 6170 INFHE R 0 1 0 1
934S S05951 GB/T 70.1 P 7S A S TS X 10 (K 28) 0 1 0 1
935S 155226011 591-935D VEEILE 0 1 0 1
9355-1 001155 GB/T 3452.1 ORUAG A B 4418 1. 8X 2. 65 0 1 0 1
9365 $05943 GB/T 70.1 7S A IR AE S R ETM4 X 10 0 2 0 2
9375 155212039 591-937S TE PR PR AL 0 1 0 1
9375-1 155221007 591-937S-1 T LIRAL FE R 0 1 0 1
9385 155226012 591-938S R 0 1 0 1
939 155227017 591-939S JE# 0 2 0 2
940S 1550NS20001  |9910-270 ViR 3] 0 1 0 1
941S Wo1145 GB/T 95 PAREIMA (K ) 0 4 0 4
9425 505949 GB/T 70.1 7S H AT S R ETMA X 8 (R ) 0 2 0 2
9435 155209017 591-943S R REEEER 0 1 0 1
944S 155209006 591-944S THURF £ 0 1 0 1
9455 S05942 GB/T 70.1 7S A B A S BRETMB X 8 0 2 0 2
9465 155220001 591-9465S BT 0 1 0 1
9478 155212040 591-947S Tike 0 1 0 1
948S 15523000300  |591-330 Rk (LR 15 D3) 0 1 0 1
950C 155212037 9922BFT-950C BN TG R 0 1 0 1
9518 S05951 GB/T 70.1 7S A AT SR ETME X 10 (R ) 0 3 0 3

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢ Www.merrow.com




BERERS:  ACCESSORIES

12

F&\gﬁ

1101(1102)

F044

109

F017-12 FO17-11

HR A 25 P BRI
According to customer

requirments

&—
B
i
\1\
I
-~

F030

F041
[
| |
—
r__'T
L-d

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



12. BEHLMHEEBHZH Accessories
A s D4 £ TiPax thane &8 Bar .
NO. PartNo. PartdrawingNo. T3-1C| T3-2C | T4-1C|T4-2C
110 155213004 591-403 o kAR A 1 1 1 1
115 15521300500  [9910-008-00 LRI (5B L) 1 1 1 L
116 NO1104 GB/T 6170-2000 paviik: sl 1 1 1 1
215 155009002 9910-131 ThEt B 1 0 1 0
216 155228010 9922BFT-216 el 0 1 0 1
346 155217001 2251 INDP5#16 5 10 5 10
FOO1 155031001 9910-289 WA FIRTF2. 0 1 1 1 1
155031002 WA FRTF2. 5 1 1 1 1
155031003 W FAIRTF3 1 1 1 1
155031004 7S ia 1 1 1 1
155031005 W FIRTFS 1 1 1 1
155231090 LA N7 MHRTF (1. 27mm) 1 1 1 1
F003B-03 [1552NS11004  |9922BFT-FO03A-03 LR ARET 2 2 2 2
F003B-04 |155231006 9922BFT-F003A-04 Je 2 2 2 2
F005 155231010 ATB002 TH& 1 1 1 1
F006 155231011 9910-242 AT B /L) 3 4 3 4
F007 155226001 YB/T 5002 [BIANET L. 55) 8 8 8 8
F027 155031013 9910-018 Ji A 2 2 2 2
F040 155231029 GB/T 951 PR UL ARIRET 5 X 25 4 4 4 4
F044 155231039 feE 1857 (5g/40) 10 10 10 10
109 155211002 591-122A B R 1 1 1 1
F002 155231143 9922BFT-F002B MM AT (150m1) 1 1 1 1
F003D-01 [155211021 9618-F003D-01 LR 1 1 1 1
F003D-02 |155231028 9618-F003D-02 g 1 1 1 1
F003D-03 [155231075 9618-F003D-03 A 3 3 3 3
F004 155231009 591-F004 A 1 1 1 1
F009 155031006 ASD003 IR 22T (/M) 1 1 1 1
F010 155031007 ASD002 R 22T () 1 1 1 1
FO12 15523105800  [9910-287/288 B 1 1 1 1
FO14 155231064 9910-303 i 2 2 2 2
FO16 155231012 JK-6691-F016 S ARG AR 2 2 2 2
FO17 155231013 9922BFT-F017 Ji1 5 4 1 1 1 1
FO19A 155231014 591-F019 S 1 1 1 1
F022 155231066 591-F022 i 2 2 2 2
F030 155231018 9922BFT-F034 P EARAR 1 1 1 1
155231001 9922BFT-F033 B 1 1 1 1
F041 155231092 XH-T002B MLk 5 (TTY) 1 1 1 1
155237017 ADL025 A IE 1 1 1 1
155231041 AR R (AR IER) 1 1 1 1
Bi W45 1 1 1 1
155231121 T6-F051 ARF 1 1 1 1
15523112000 | T6-F050 B LA 1 1 1 1
155231033 PE4S 1 1 1 1
15523010700 | T5-114F VORD F A AR BT 1 1 0 0
15553002400 | T6-SK114F-HL VORD Fi A B AT 0 0 1 1

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com * www.merrow.com




13 E#yEFz[E ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG

13.1 T3®E#si%E#:E ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG

X1-880mm

~
~

R
N

C\\ ~ TE15%  Lower
P inverted seam
V4
RS / /i;
il 138

%}c\/j\ \“\\-}// M Lifting

and pressing

e

X2-520mm

X4-720mm

8>, X6-570mm

©) . /3300
~—"* H2 Needle
—~ pendulum
<« R
<\ k\ 716
\\ B L fsi5e
~ J Backstitch

solenoid valve

%ﬁ‘b—_ms
. AR loose
@ tl};read

~ ~~
~ S

h o638
Y% 72k Trimming
N

H Ofjzoooon —

EHs

e s ) 2%

=]

EEZVER

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



13 TE#8%E:E  ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG

13.2 T4 28i%E+EE  ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG

1 FHEEL

B

AR L

LIRREEALL

N 2 ) 2 R R

[ bl D

W o

TR LT )

X1

36 I JAT R R 1

8P

s

X3

B2k e i
[ x2

ﬁ\ HLkAT

f

TR 2

A S - 0 I 1
i

N R ey iikilh U
2L B9 BEHEE
12 [m[m[m]m] [W]m]m]
oooofiHEEH88 ooo
II
T J
8P 12P HRfEdE RS

=
E [EESISS

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com ¢« Www.merrow.com



	000
	图纸和视图
	模型


	001
	图纸和视图
	模型


	001-1
	002
	图纸和视图
	模型


	002-1
	003
	图纸和视图
	模型


	003-1
	004
	图纸和视图
	模型


	004-1
	005
	图纸和视图
	模型


	005-1
	006
	图纸和视图
	模型


	006-1
	007.1
	007.1-1
	007.2
	图纸和视图
	模型


	007.2-1
	008
	图纸和视图
	模型


	008-1
	009.1
	图纸和视图
	模型


	009.1-1
	009.2
	图纸和视图
	模型


	009.2-1
	009.3
	图纸和视图
	模型


	009.3-1
	010
	图纸和视图
	模型


	010-1
	011
	图纸和视图
	模型


	011-1
	012
	图纸和视图
	模型


	012-1
	013.1
	图纸和视图
	模型


	013.2
	图纸和视图
	模型





